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flexxform

box

Straight lines and endless configurations. With its multiple options, Box can become one
with its environment, fitting seamlessly against outer walls, or as a centerpiece. Box
offers seating for large numbers making it not only stunning but practical. The sleek
metal leg, used to gang piece of the Box configurations, gives Box a minimalistic look.



Stinson Nubbly  | Stinson Harrison

Simple lines and straight edges give Box a classy modern aesthetic. The
multiple options of corner pieces, sofas, arms, and no arms give each space
the versatility to have its own unique version of Box. With the availability of
ganging legs, each piece of a Box configuration can be ganged together
using the sleek silver metal leg, ensuring the configuration stays together.

Design



All of the foam components are environmentally friendly and California TB117 compliant

India Tape is utilized in the seams to ensure Box is kept bed bug proof

Box’s frame is constructed of solid Canadian hardwood with plywood components

All joins in the wood are glued and stapled to double the strength

Noise-canceling fabric is used to cover the back springs, to prevent unwanted squeaks and damage to the foam

Performance



Box Collection
Designed by Francisco Silva

Arc Com Hush and Hush 2 | Architex Pureplait | Carnegie Boomerang Print

Growing up in the Azores Islands, Francisco moved to Canada in 1976. 

After moving to Canada, Francisco spent 16 years working for other
companies, before starting a soft seating manufacturing company, Azores
Furniture. Every original design was carefully crafted and developed by him.
Although more designers have been introduced to the team, Francisco's
craftsmanship-like skill continues to play a large part in improving and
introducing designs. 

Francisco has the eye to take a simple intangible image and turn it into a
tangible reality. And not only that but every detail of the design is also
considered to ensure every product has the maximum quality and cleanability.

Even after the ownership change to Flexxform Designs, Francisco is still a vital
part of the Flexxform team, coaching, improving, and designing! 
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Box
One Seat w/ Arms

Width
Depth
Height (Overall)
Seat Height

33"
31"
34"
18"

flexxform

One Seat w/o Arms

Width
Depth
Height (Overall)
Seat Height

24"
31"
34"
18"

One Seat w/ Arm(R)

Width
Depth
Height (Overall)
Seat Height

28.5"
31"
34"
18"

One Seat w/ Arm(L)

Width
Depth
Height (Overall)
Seat Height

28.5"
31"
34"
18"

Two Seat w/ Arms

Width
Depth
Height (Overall)
Seat Height

47"
31"
34"
18"

Two Seat w/o Arms

Width
Depth
Height (Overall)
Seat Height

48"
31"
34"
18"

Two Seat w/ Arm(R)

Width
Depth
Height (Overall)
Seat Height

52.5"
31"
34"
18"

Two Seat w/ Arm (L)

Width
Depth
Height (Overall)
Seat Height

52.5"
31"
34"
18"

Three Seat w/ Arms

Width
Depth
Height (Overall)
Seat Height

81"
31"
34"
18"

Three Seat w/o Arms

Width
Depth
Height (Overall)
Seat Height

72"
31"
34"
18"

Three Seat w/ Arm(R)

Width
Depth
Height (Overall)
Seat Height

76.5"
31"
34"
18"

Three Seat w/ Arm(L)

Width
Depth
Height (Overall)
Seat Height

76.5"
31"
34"
18"

Inside Corner Box

Width
Depth
Height (Overall)
Seat Height

31"
31"
34"
18"

Box Jr. 
One Seat w/ Arms

Width
Depth
Height (Overall)
Seat Height

27"
27"
29"
14"

One Seat w/o Arms

Width
Depth
Height (Overall)
Seat Height

20" 
27"
29"
14"

One Seat w/ Arm(R)

Width
Depth
Height (Overall)
Seat Height

23.5"
27"
29"
14"

One Seat w/ Arm(L)

Width
Depth
Height (Overall)
Seat Height

23.5"
27"
29"
14"

Two Seat w/ Arms

Width
Depth
Height (Overall)
Seat Height

47"
27"
29"
14"

Two Seat w/o Arms

Width
Depth
Height (Overall)
Seat Height

40"
27"
29"
14"

Two Seat w/ Arm(R)

Width
Depth
Height (Overall)
Seat Height

43.5"
27"
29"
14"

Two Seat w/ Arm (L)

Width
Depth
Height (Overall)
Seat Height

43.5"
27"
29"
14"

Three Seat w/ Arms

Width
Depth
Height (Overall)
Seat Height

67"
27"
29"
14"

Three Seat w/o Arms

Width
Depth
Height (Overall)
Seat Height

60"
27"
29"
14"

Three Seat w/ Arm(R)

Width
Depth
Height (Overall)
Seat Height

63.5"
27"
29"
14"

Three Seat w/ Arm(L)

Width
Depth
Height (Overall)
Seat Height

63.5"
27"
29"
14"

Inside Corner Box

Width
Depth
Height (Overall)
Seat Height

27"
27"
29"
14"

OFFICE FACTORY

211 2nd Avenue North
Stonewall MB
Canada R0C 2Z0

533 Henry Avenue
Winnipeg, MB
Canada R3A 0T8
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