

# box



Straight lines and endless configurations. With its multiple options, Box can become one with its environment, fitting seamlessly against outer walls, or as a centerpiece. Box offers seating for large numbers making it not only stunning but practical. The sleek metal leg, used to gang piece of the Box configurations, gives Box a minimalistic look.

### flexxform

#### Design

Simple lines and straight edges give Box a classy modern aesthetic. The multiple options of corner pieces, sofas, arms, and no arms give each space the versatility to have its own unique version of Box. With the availability of ganging legs, each piece of a Box configuration can be ganged together using the sleek silver metal leg, ensuring the configuration stays together.





#### **Performance**

All of the foam components are environmentally friendly and California TB117 compliant

India Tape is utilized in the seams to ensure Box is kept bed bug proof

Box's frame is constructed of solid Canadian hardwood with plywood components

All joins in the wood are glued and stapled to double the strength

Noise-canceling fabric is used to cover the back springs, to prevent unwanted squeaks and damage to the foam



#### Box Collection

Designed by Francisco Silva

Growing up in the Azores Islands, Francisco moved to Canada in 1976.

After moving to Canada, Francisco spent 16 years working for other companies, before starting a soft seating manufacturing company, Azores Furniture. Every original design was carefully crafted and developed by him. Although more designers have been introduced to the team, Francisco's craftsmanship-like skill continues to play a large part in improving and introducing designs.

Francisco has the eye to take a simple intangible image and turn it into a tangible reality. And not only that but every detail of the design is also considered to ensure every product has the maximum quality and cleanability.

Even after the ownership change to Flexxform Designs, Francisco is still a vital part of the Flexxform team, coaching, improving, and designing!



## flexxform

#### Box

One Seat w/ Arms		One Seat w/o Arms		One Seat w/ Arm(R)		One Seat w/ Arm(L)		Two Seat w/ Arms		Two Seat w/o Arms	
Width	33"	Width	24"	Width	28.5"	Width	28.5"	Width	47"	Width	48"
Depth	31"	Depth	31"	Depth	31"	Depth	31"	Depth	31"	Depth	31"
Height (Overall)	34"	Height (Overall)	34"	Height (Overall)	34"	Height (Overall)	34"	Height (Overall)	34"	Height (Overall)	34"
Seat Height	18"	Seat Height	18"	Seat Height	18"	Seat Height	18"	Seat Height	18"	Seat Height	18"
Two Seat w/ Arr	n(R)	Two Seat w/ Arm	(L)	Three Seat w/ Ar	ms	Three Seat w/o	Arms	Three Seat w/ Ar	m(R)	Three Seat w/ Ar	m(L)
<b>Two Seat w/ Arr</b> Width	n(R) 52.5"	Two Seat w/ Arm Width		Three Seat w/ Ar Width	ms 81"	Three Seat w/o A	Arms 72"	Three Seat w/ Ar Width		Three Seat w/ Ar Width	<b>m(L)</b> 76.5"
Width	52.5"	Width	52.5"	Width	81"	Width	72"	Width	76.5"	Width	76.5"
Width Depth	52.5" 31"	Width Depth	52.5" 31"	Width Depth	81" 31"	Width Depth	72" 31"	Width Depth	76.5" 31"	Width Depth	76.5" 31"

#### Inside Corner Box

Width	31"
Depth	31"
Height (Overall)	34"
Seat Height	18"

#### Box Jr.

One Seat w/ Arms		One Seat w/o Arms		One Seat w/ Arm(R)		One Seat w/ Arm(L)		Two Seat w/ Arms		Two Seat w/o Arms	
Width	27"	Width	20"	Width	23.5"	Width	23.5"	Width	47"	Width	40"
Depth	27"	Depth	27"	Depth	27"	Depth	27"	Depth	27"	Depth	27"
Height (Overall)	29"	Height (Overall)	29"	Height (Overall)	29"	Height (Overall)	29"	Height (Overall)	29"	Height (Overall)	29"
Seat Height	14"	Seat Height	14"	Seat Height	14"	Seat Height	14"	Seat Height	14"	Seat Height	14"
Two Seat w/ Arm(R)		Two Seat w/ Arm (L)									
Two Seat w/ Arm	ı(R)	Two Seat w/ Arm	(L)	Three Seat w/ Ar	ms	Three Seat w/o A	\rms	Three Seat w/ Ar	m(R)	Three Seat w/ Ar	m(L)
Two Seat w/ Arm Width	43.5"	Two Seat w/ Arm Width		Three Seat w/ Ar Width	<b>ms</b> 67"	Three Seat w/o A Width	<b>Arms</b> 60"	Three Seat w/ Ar Width	<b>m(R)</b> 63.5"	Three Seat w/ Ar Width	m( <b>L)</b> 63.5"
Width	43.5"	Width	43.5"	Width	67"	Width	60"	Width	63.5"	Width	63.5"
Width Depth	43.5" 27"	Width Depth	43.5" 27"	Width Depth	67" 27"	Width Depth	60" 27"	Width Depth	63.5" 27"	Width Depth	63.5" 27"

#### Inside Corner Box

Width	27"
Depth	27"
Height (Overall)	29"
Seat Height	14"

#### OFFICE FACTORY

211 2nd Avenue North Stonewall MB Canada R0C 2Z0 533 Henry Avenue Winnipeg, MB Canada R3A 0T8